

Instinet continues to build its U.S. Equity Research boutique with three senior hires

New York, January 12, 2017 – Instinet, LLC announced today that it is continuing to strategically grow its U.S. Equity Research and U.S. Equity Research Sales offering with three senior hires. Mike Wood joins as a senior equity research analyst covering the Building Products sector. David Gingeleskie and Eric Goldstein have joined as senior equity research salespeople.

"As we continue to grow our differentiated equity research platform in the Americas, Mike's expertise will help us to expand our coverage footprint, and connect our unique ideas across a wider range of clients," said Penn Egbert, Head of U.S. Equity Research for Instinet.

"The addition of David and Eric complement Instinet's strategy to build a team of tenured equity research sales professionals with strong client relationships. Their experience will help strengthen the connectivity between our alpha generating U.S. equity research and our client base," said Jeff Doherty, Head of U.S. Equity Research Sales for Instinet.

These three new hires bring a combined total of nearly 50 years of equity research and research sales experience, which includes cultivating strong relationships with top-tier hedge funds and investment managers. Mr. Wood joins Instinet from Macquarie Capital and has 13 years of experience as a Building Products analyst. He has held similar positions at both buyside and sellside firms, including James Caird Asset Management and Bank of America Merrill Lynch. Mr. Gingeleskie joins the Instinet Equity Research Sales team from Deutsche Bank and has nearly 17 years of experience, which includes senior level positions at Morgan Stanley and Susquehanna Financial Group. Mr. Goldstein joins Instinet from Jefferies with 18 years of experience in the industry, including senior roles at J.P. Morgan and Bear Stearns.

On November 14, 2016, Instinet, LLC successfully integrated U.S. Equity Research and Research Sales from Nomura Securities International into its market-leading cash equities platform, creating a multi-sector boutique research offering. Clients continue to have seamless access to both Nomura's and Instinet's research offerings globally.

-ENDS-

Media Contact

Jennifer Will Global Marketing & Communications Phone: +1 (212) 667-9971

About Instinet

As the equity execution services arm of the Nomura Group, Instinet Incorporated's subsidiaries provide independent, agency-model brokerage services to clients throughout the world. Through its advanced suite of electronic trading tools, experienced high-touch trading group and unparalleled access to insightful content and liquidity, Instinet helps institutions lower overall trading costs and ultimately improve investment performance. Over the course of its 45+ year history, Instinet has introduced a range of now industry-standard trading technologies as well as the world's first major electronic trading venue, one of the first U.S. ECNs and the Chi-X businesses. For more information, please visit instinet.com.





©2017, Instinet Incorporated and its subsidiaries. All rights reserved. INSTINET is a registered trademark in the United States and other countries throughout the world. Approved for distribution: in Australia by Instinet Australia Pty Limited (ACN: 131 253 686 AFSL No: 327834), which is regulated by the Australian Securities & Investments Commission; in Canada by Instinet Canada Limited, members IIROC/CIPF; in Europe by Instinet Europe Limited, which is authorized and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority; in Hong Kong by Instinet Pacific Limited, which is authorized and regulated by the Securities and Futures Commission of Hong Kong; in Singapore by Instinet Singapore Services Private Limited, which is regulated by the Monetary Authority of Singapore, a trading member of The Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Private Limited and a clearing member of The Central Depository (Pte) Limited; and in the US by Instinet, LLC, member SIPC.

